Green Bay Metro Provides Limited Bus Service at No Charge to Riders

Written by Green Bay Mayor's Office Press
Saturday, 21 March 2020 10:07 - Last Updated Saturday, 21 March 2020 11:04

Green Bay, WI - Green Bay Metro staff spent this week implementing protective practices which
would minimize risk of exposure to COVID-19 for riders and employees. Effective Monday,
March 23, 2020, Green Bay Metro will provide limited transit services. Because these services
are limited, the Green Bay Transit Commission has approved free fares until further notice.

Green Bay Metro expects riders to:

--Take only essential trips; those that are absolutely necessary

--Stay home if you are sick

--Use the rear door only (unless using a mobility device)

--Stay behind the tape, and do not approach the operator (bus driver)

--Stay six feet away from other people, whether showing symptoms or not (social distancing)

Bus information for riders:

--There will be a limit of six passengers per bus (seats have been blocked off to limit
passengers)

--The buses will operate Monday through Friday, 6:45 am to 6:45 pm




Green Bay Metro Provides Limited Bus Service at No Charge to Riders

Written by Green Bay Mayor's Office Press
Saturday, 21 March 2020 10:07 - Last Updated Saturday, 21 March 2020 11:04

--On Saturday, the buses will operate from 7:45 am to 3:45 pm

--There will be one ADA (Americans with Disability Act) or disabled passenger per bus using the
Quantum device

Green Bay Metro’s “Demand Service” will be in effect. Riders must call 920-448-3450 (press
option 1, option 1 again) two hours in advance to request a ride. Be prepared to inform Green
Bay Metro of the pick-up bus stop, and the pick-up time.

Demand Service only routes are 5, 10, 15, 16, 17 and 18.

See the schedule below for other routes, and please note the service times (Route 11 will now
be at :45 after)

Monday through Friday:

2-Orange 6:45am — 6:15pm Hourly
4-Blue 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly
6-Red 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly
7-Lime 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly
8-Green 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly
11-Sky 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly
12-Coal 6:45am — 6:15pm Hourly
13-River 7:15am — 6:45pm Hourly*
14-Brown 7:15am — 6:45pm Hourly*

Demand Service Routes (5, 10, 15, 16, 17 and 18): 6:45am — 6:45pm Hourly

Last bus departs Metro at 5:45pm.
*Last bus departs Metro at 6:15pm.

2/3



Green Bay Metro Provides Limited Bus Service at No Charge to Riders

Written by Green Bay Mayor's Office Press
Saturday, 21 March 2020 10:07 - Last Updated Saturday, 21 March 2020 11:04

Saturday Schedule:

2-Orange 7:45am — 3:15pm Hourly
4-Blue 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly
6-Red 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly
7-Lime 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly
8-Green 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly
11-Sky 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly
12-Coal 7:45am — 3:15pm Hourly
13-River 8:15am — 3:45pm Hourly*
14-Brown 8:15am — 3:45pm Hourly*

Demand Service Routes (5, 10, 15, 16, 17 and 18): 7:45am — 3:45pm Hourly

Last bus departs Metro at 2:45pm.
*Last bus departs Metro at 3:15pm.

3/3



